

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 493 of 2020**

Dr. S. Bikramaditya Meitei.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 192 of 2020  
**(VIDEO CONFERENCE)****

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**03-11-2020**

Smt. Babita Th., learned counsel submits that she has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 & 4 (effectively respondent Nos. 4 & 5) and has filed counter on behalf of them, a copy of which has been served upon Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner. However, no counter has so far been filed on behalf of the State respondents.

List the matters on 26-11-2020 (Thursday) for disposal and in the meantime, Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder, if any and counter can be filed on behalf of the State respondents.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**