

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 493 of 2020

Dr. S. Bikramaditya Meitei

...*Petitioner (s)*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondent(s)*

With

M.C.(W.P.(C)) No. 192 of 2020

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

04-12-2020

When the matters are taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Shri S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents that counter on behalf of the JNIMS has been filed. Smt. Th. Babita, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents also submits that she has filed counter on behalf of the private respondents.

List these matters on 14-12-2020 and in the meantime, Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner may file rejoinder, if any.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda