

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 493 of 2020 With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 192 of 2020 With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 204 of 2020**

Dr. S. Bikramaditya Meitei

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

23.02.2021

Heard Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate appearing for the State respondent and Mrs. Babita Th., learned counsel appearing for the private respondent.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 12.03.2021.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Lhaineichong*