

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 493 of 2020 with**  
**MC(W.P.(C)) No. 192 of 2020 with**  
**MC(W.P.(C)) No. 204 of 2020**

Dr. S. Bikramaditya

*...Petitioner*

**-Versus-**

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**17.04.2021**

As prayed for by Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA appearing for the JNIMS, list the matter on 15.05.2021.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall continue till the next date..

JUDGE

*Dinkeshori*